
Match sheet № 915

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 24 May 2025, Saturday, 12:00

Home team Okzhetpes

Final score 4:2

Matchday 4

Location Stadium Okzhetpes, Kokshetau

Away team Altay

Half- time score 2:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 18 Okzhetpes Ansar Nurgali Open Play Goal

2-0 20 Okzhetpes Tamirlan Kalymzhanov Open Play Goal

2-1 42 Altay Aliarslan Zakenov Penalty

3-1 70 Okzhetpes Tamirlan Kalymzhanov Open Play Goal

4-1 71 Okzhetpes Tamirlan Kalymzhanov Open Play Goal

4-2 81 Altay Magomed Kussainov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

22 YC Okzhetpes Yeskendir Anuarbek Violent conduct

72 YC Altay Magomed Kussainov Unsporting behavior

89 YC Altay Ansar Katymkhan Stopping a promising attack

Referees

Referee Askar Bukenov, Pavlodar

First assistant Asman Burkitbayev, Kokshetau

Second Assistant Akzhol Zharassov, Astana

Fourth official Danil Polyanskiy, Kokshetau

Match Inspector Denis Vinogradov, Petropavl

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 143 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 915

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Okzhetpes

№ Footballer Status Role

35 Artyom Valenchuk HG GK

3 Artyom Shimanskiy HG DF

4 Sanzhar Tokuov HG DF

17 Kolesnichenko Dmitriy HG DF

71 Alexandr Chernyshov HG DF

88 Alexandr Shuldais DF

8 Sanzhar Jamkeyev HG MF

12 Tamirlan Kalymzhanov HG MF

21 Ansar Nurgali HG MF

7 Yeskendir Anuarbek C, HG FW

23 Islam Tuyak HG FW

Away team Altay

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Rustam Gapturakhmanov HG GK

2 Galym Yernaruly HG DF

5 Danil Kozhevnikov HG DF

12 Magomed Kussainov C, HG DF

25 Danial Larionov HG DF

10 Aliarslan Zakenov HG MF

11 Ozzhan Sabyrzhanov HG MF

15 Madi Yersain HG MF

19 Yerkebulan Satybaldy HG MF

22 Alisher Kuanyshuly HG MF

36 Dias Kuangan MF

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Aidar Zhumataev HG GK

2 Maxim Dirbakh HG DF

15 Zhandos Khairgeldin HG DF

18 Amirkhan Ibrayev DF

16 Pyotr Popadyuk HG FW

22 Raimbek Yeslyamov HG FW

27 Artyom Chesnokov HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Nurali Kassymkanov HG GK

38 Aituar Kabibollov DF

8 Beknur Amangeldyuly HG MF

30 Ansar Katymkhan MF

41 Kirill Kononov MF

57 Sergey Tarassov HG MF

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Yevgeniy Ulshin

Assistant coach Grigoriy Chesha

Doctor Talgat Zharbolganov

Administrator Yevgeniy Kirillovskiy

Media officer Bakhtiyar Kussainov

Post Representative

Head coach Pavel Yevteyev

Assistant coach Marat Duzmambetov

Goalkeeping coach Kaisar Azamat

Doctor Nataliya Danilina

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Yeskendir Anuarbek Pyotr Popadyuk

78 Ansar Nurgali Amirkhan Ibrayev

78 Kolesnichenko Dmitriy Zhandos Khairgeldin

78 Alexandr Chernyshov Maxim Dirbakh

78 Artyom Valenchuk Aidar Zhumataev

82 Tamirlan Kalymzhanov Raimbek Yeslyamov

82 Islam Tuyak Artyom Chesnokov

Minute Out In

30 Madi Yersain Beknur Amangeldyuly

65 Alisher Kuanyshuly Kirill Kononov

79 Yerkebulan Satybaldy Aituar Kabibollov

79 Dias Kuangan Sergey Tarassov

83 Galym Yernaruly Ansar Katymkhan
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